Vending

n
@
£
1=
(@}
s
E

SEWA price list valid for 2022

1.2.1

1.2.2

1.3.1

1.3.2

1.4.1

1.4.2

1.5.1

1.5.2

1.6.1

1.6.2

1.7.1

The recycling fee according to Section 34(1)(d) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste.

2

EEE? belonging to particular group

Car refrigerators, portable refrigerators, radiators containing oil
Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 10 kg
Wine refrigerators, air conditioning, dehumidifiers and humidifiers, fridges and freezers up to max. 20 kg

Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 20 kg

Wine refrigerators, air conditioning, dehumidifiers and humidifiers, fridges and freezers up to max. 40 kg

Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 40 kg

Refrigerators, freezers except american-style fridge freezers, heat pumps up to max. 90 kg
Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 90 kg

American-style fridge freezers, heat pumps above 90 kg

Unclassified temperature exchange equipment above 90 kg

Large cooling appliances for hypermarkets, tap cooling appliances

Unclassified temperature exchange equipment for non-household use

Equipment which automatically delivers cold products

The electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) according to Section 32(5) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste. The EEE belongs in the group,

where it is listed, regardless of its weight. Unclassified EEE belongs to the relevant group unless the average weight of all units of the
given type of EEE placed on the market meets the determined weight interval excluding the batteries or accumulators.

3

According to the definition of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) from private households and WEEE other than from private

households according to Section 32(7) and (8) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste.

4 The obligation to visibly show (on the packaging, label or in the tax or other similar document) the amount of the recycling fee at the time
of sale of the EEE according to Section 34(1)(d) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste.

EEE used in house-
holds?

THE OBLIGATIONS“ TO

SHOW VISIBLY "RF"

YES

YES

YES

YES

YES

NO

NO

"RE"
in EUR
without
VAT
(for a piece)

1.20€

2.00 €

230€

5.10€

530€
10.90 €
11.20 €
20.00 €

21.00 €

"RE"
in EUR
without
VAT
(for kg)

0.16 €

0.16 €

SCWO



