		Category 1: TEMPERATURE EXCHANGE EQUIPMENT	Recycling fee ¹		
	Group	EEE ² belonging to particular group	EEE used in house- holds³ = THE OBLIGATIONS4 TO SHOW VISIBLY "RF"	"RF" in EUR without VAT (for a piece)	"RF" in EUR without VAT (for kg)
Household appliances (white goods)	1.1.1	Car refrigerators, portable refrigerators, radiators containing oil	YES	1.20€	
	1.1.2	Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 10 kg			
	1.2.1	Wine refrigerators, air conditioning, dehumidifiers and humidifiers, fridges and freezers up to max. 20 kg	YES	2.00€	
	1.2.2	Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 20 kg		2.30€	
	1.3.1	Wine refrigerators, air conditioning, dehumidifiers and humidifiers, fridges and freezers up to max. 40 kg	YES	5.10€	
	1.3.2	Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 40 kg		5.30 €	
	1.4.1	Refrigerators, freezers except american-style fridge freezers, heat pumps up to max. 90 kg	YES	10.90€	
	1.4.2	Unclassified temperature exchange equipment up to max. 90 kg		11.20€	
	1.5.1	American-style fridge freezers, heat pumps above 90 kg	YES	20.00€	
	1.5.2	Unclassified temperature exchange equipment above 90 kg		21.00€	
	1.6.1	Large cooling appliances for hypermarkets, tap cooling appliances	NO	0.	
	1.6.2	Unclassified temperature exchange equipment for non-household use			0.16€
Vending machines	1.7.1	Equipment which automatically delivers cold products	NO		0.16€

¹ The recycling fee according to Section 34(1)(d) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste.



The electrical and electronic equipment (EEE) according to Section 32(5) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste. The EEE belongs in the group, where it is listed, regardless of its weight. Unclassified EEE belongs to the relevant group unless the average weight of all units of the given type of EEE placed on the market meets the determined weight interval excluding the batteries or accumulators.

According to the definition of waste electrical and electronic equipment (WEEE) from private households and WEEE other than from private households according to Section 32(7) and (8) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste.

⁴ The obligation to visibly show (on the packaging, label or in the tax or other similar document) the amount of the recycling fee at the time of sale of the EEE according to Section 34(1)(d) of Act No. 79/2015 Coll. on Waste.